Answers for infrastructure.
Acvatix – the comprehensive
range for greater energy efficiency
Reliable and economical valves and actuators for any type
of application
iF product
design award
2012:

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4310 N4410
VVF21.22..25 2) VXF21.22..25 2) 25 1.9 / 3 / 5 / 7.5 600 300 600 300 600 300 – –
VVF21.25-.. 3) VXF21.25-.. 3) 25 2.5 / 4 / 6.3 / 10 600 300 600 300 600 300 – –
VVF21.39..40 2) VXF21.39..40 2) 40 12 / 19 500 300 600 300 600 300 – –
VVF21.40-.. VXF21.40-.. 40 16 / 25 500 300 600 300 600 300 – –
VVF21.50 VXF21.50 50 31 300 300 450 300 600 300 – –
VVF21.50-40 VXF21.50-40 50 40 300 300 450 300 600 300 – –
VVF21.65 VXF21.65 65 49 175 175 275 275 600 300 – –
VVF21.65-63 VXF21.65-63 65 63 175 175 275 275 600 300 – –
VVF21.80 VXF21.80 80 78 100 100 175 175 500 300 – –
VVF21.80-100 VXF21.80-100 80 100 100 100 175 175 500 300 – –
VVF21.90 VXF21.90 100 124 – – – – – – 300 200
VVF21.100-160 VXF21.100-160 100 160 – – – – – – 300 200
PN 10 -10…150 °C
DN
k
vs

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4320 N4420
VVF31.15-.. 3) VXF31.15-.. 3) 15 2.5 / 4 1000 300 1000 300 1000 300 – –
VVF31.24..25 2) VXF31.24..25 2) 25 5 / 7.5 1000 300 1000 300 1000 300 – –
VVF31.25-.. VXF31.25-.. 25 6.3 / 10 1000 300 1000 300 1000 300 – –
VVF31.39..40 2) VXF31.39..40 2) 40 12 / 19 525 300 775 300 1000 300 – –
VVF31.40-.. VXF31.40-.. 40 16 / 25 525 300 775 300 1000 300 – –
VVF31.50 VXF31.50 50 31 325 300 475 300 1000 300 – –
VVF31.50-40 VXF31.50-40 50 40 325 300 475 300 1000 300 – –
VVF31.65 VXF31.65 65 49 175 175 275 275 750 300 – –
VVF31.65-63 VXF31.65-63 65 63 175 175 275 275 750 300 – –
VVF31.80 VXF31.80 80 78 100 100 175 175 500 300 – –
VVF31.80-100 VXF31.80-100 80 100 100 100 175 175 500 300 – –
VVF31.90 VXF31.90 100 124 – – – – – – 300 200
VVF31.100-160 VXF31.100-160 100 160 – – – – – – 300 200
VVF31.91 VXF31.91 125 200 – – – – – – 200 150
VVF31.125-250 VXF31.125-250 125 250 – – – – – – 200 150
VVF31.92 VXF31.92 150 300 – – – – – – 125 100
VVF31.150-315 VXF31.150-315 150 315 – – – – – – 125 100
PN 16 -10...150 °C
DN
k
vs

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4330 N4430
VVF40.15-.. 3) VXF40.15-.. 3) 15 1.9 / 2.5 / 3 / 4 1600 300 1600 300 1600 300 – –
VVF40.25-.. VXF40.25-.. 25 5 / 6.3 / 7.5 / 10 1550 300 1600 300 1600 300 – –
VVF40.40-.. VXF40.40-.. 40 12 / 16 / 19 / 25 525 300 775 300 1600 300 – –
VVF40.50-.. VXF40.50-.. 50 31 / 40 325 300 475 300 1300 300 – –
VVF40.65-.. VXF40.65-.. 65 49 / 63 175 175 275 275 750 300 – –
VVF40.80-.. VXF40.80-.. 80 78 / 100 100 100 175 175 500 300 – –
VVF40.100-.. VXF40.100-.. 100 124 / 160 – – – – – – 300 200
VVF40.125-.. VXF40.125-.. 125 200 / 250 – – – – – – 200 150
VVF40.150-.. VXF40.150-.. 150 300 / 315 – – – – – – 125 100
PN 16 -20...220 °C
DN
k
vs

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4404 N4404
VVF43.65-50 – 65 50 – – – – – – 700 650
VVF43.65-63 VXF43.65-63 65 63 – – – – – – 700 650
VVF43.80-80 – 80 80 – – – – – – 450 400
VVF43.80-100 VXF43.80-100 80 100 – – – – – – 450 400
VVF43.100-125 – 100 125 – – – – – – 300 250
VVF43.100-160 VXF43.100-160 100 160 – – – – – – 300 250
VVF43.125-200 – 125 200 – – – – – – 175 160
VVF43.125-250 VXF43.125-250 125 250 – – – – – – 175 160
VVF43.150-315 – 150 315 – – – – – – 125 100
VVF43.150-400 VXF43.150-400 150 400 – – – – – – 125 100
Flanged 2-port and 3-port valves with 20/40 mm actuators
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet
S
p

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4405 N4405
VVF53.15-.. 2) – 15 0.16 / 0.2 / 0.25 2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 – –
VVF53.15-.. – 15
0.32 / 0.4 / 0.5 /
0.63
2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 – –
VVF53.15-.. – 15
0.8 / 1 / 1.25 / 2 /
3.2
2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 – –
VVF53.15-.. VXF53.15-.. 2) 15 1.6 / 2.5 / 4 2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 – –
VVF53.20-6.3 VXF53.20-6.3 20 6.3 2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 – –
VVF53.25-.. – 25 5 / 8 1600 1200 2100 1200 2500 1200 – –
VVF53.25-.. VXF53.25-.. 25 6.3 / 10 1600 1200 2100 1200 2500 1200 – –
VVF53.32-16 VXF53.32-16 32 16 900 750 1200 1100 2500 1200 – –
VVF53.40-.. – 40 12.5 / 20 550 500 750 650 2000 1200 – –
VVF53.40-.. VXF53.40-.. 40 16 / 25 550 500 750 650 2000 1200 – –
VVF53.50-31.5 – 50 31.5 350 300 450 400 1200 1150 – –
VVF53.50-40 VXF53.50-40 50 40 350 300 450 400 1200 1150 – –
VVF53.65-63 VXF53.65-63 65 63 – – – – – – 700 650
VVF53.80-100 VXF53.80-100 80 100 – – – – – – 450 400
VVF53.100-160 VXF53.100-160 100 160 – – – – – – 300 250
VVF53.125-250 VXF53.125-250 125 250 – – – – – – 175 160
VVF53.150-400 VXF53.150-400 150 400 – – – – – – 125 100
PN 40 -25...220 °C (350 °C)
DN
k
vs

max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4382 N4482
VVF61.09..11 3) – 15 0.19 / 0.3 / 0.45 – – 4000 1600 4000 1600 – –
VVF61.12..13 3) – 15 0.7 / 1.2 – – 4000 1600 4000 1600 – –
VVF61.14..15 3)
VXF61.14..15 3) 15 1.9 / 3 – – 4000
–
1600
1200
4000
–
1600
1600 – –
VVF61.23..25 3)
VXF61.24..25 3) 25 3 / 5 / 7.5
5 / 7.5 – – 2250
–
1600
1200
4000
–
1600
1600
VVF61.39..40 3)
VXF61.39..40 3) 40 12 / 19 – – – – 4000
–
1600
1200 – –
VVF61.49..50 3)
VXF61.49..50 3) 50 19 / 31 – – – – 4000
–
1600
1000 – –
VVF61.65

AC 24 V 3-position 150 – – – SSC81 –
AC/DC 24 V 0…10 V 30 30 – ü SSC61 SSC61.5
PN 16 1…120 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4364 N4464
VVG44.15-.. VXG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 1600 400
VVG44.15-.. VXG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 1 / 1.6 725 400
VVG44.15-.. VXG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 2.5 / 4 400 400
VVG44.20-6.3 VXG44.20-6.3 20 G 11/4B 6.3 750 400
VVG44.25-10 VXG44.25-10 25 G 11/2B 10 400 400
VVG44.32-16 VXG44.32-16 32 G 2B 16 250 250
VVG44.40-25 VXG44.40-25 40 G 21/4B 25 125 125
PN 25 1…130 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4379
VVG55.15-.. 15 G 3/4B 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 2500 1200
VVG55.15-.. 15 G 3/4B 1 / 1.6 / 2.5 2000 1200
VVG55.20-4 20 G 1B 4 1000 1000
VVG55.25-6.3 25 G 11/4B 6.3 800 800
PN 16 1…110 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4845 N4845
VVP45.20-4 VXP45.20-4 20 G 1B 4 350 350
VVP45.25-6.3 VXP45.25-6.3 25 G 11/4B 6.3 300 300
VVP45.25-10 VXP45.25-10 25 G 11/2B 10 300 300
VVP45.32-16 VXP45.32-16 32 G 2B 16 175 175
VVP45.40-25 VXP45.40-25 40 G 21/4B 25 75 75
Threaded 2-port and 3-port valves with 20 mm actuators
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet
S
p

∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4363 N4463
VVG41.11..12 – – 15 G 1B 0.63 / 1 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.13 – VXG41.1301 15 G 1B 1.6 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.14 – VXG41.1401 15 G 1B 2.5 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.15 VXG41.15 VXG41.1501 15 G 1B 4 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.20 VXG41.20 VXG41.2001 20 G 11/4B 6.3 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.25 VXG41.25 VXG41.2501 25 G 11/2B 10 1550 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.32 VXG41.32 VXG41.3201 32 G 2B 16 875 800 1275 800 1600 800
VVG41.40 VXG41.40 VXG41.4001 40 G 21/4B 25 525 525 775 775 1600 800
VVG41.50 VXG41.50 VXG41.5001 50 G 23/4B 40 300 300 450 450 1225 800
9
PN 16 1...130 °C
DN
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa] Note
Data sheet N4455
MXF461.15-.. 15 0.6 / 1.5 / 3 300 300 To be used as 2-port or mixing
valves, not as diverting valves.
Selectable valve characteristic:
equal-percentage or linear.
MXF461.20-5.0 20 5 300 300
MXF461.25-8.0 25 8 300 300
MXF461.32-12 32 12 300 300
MXF461.40-20 40 20 300 300
MXF461.50-30 50 30 300 300
MXF461.65-50 65 50 300 300
1...120 °C
N4454
M3P80FY 80 80 300 300
M3P100FY 100 130 200 200
PN 16 1...180 °C
DN
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4361
MVF461H15-.. 15 0.6 / 1.5 / 3 1000 1000
MVF461H20-5 20 5 1000 1000
MVF461H25-8 25 8 1000 1000
MVF461H32-12 32 12 1000 1000
MVF461H40-20 40 20 1000 1000
MVF461H50-30 50 30 1000 1000
PN 16 1...130 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4455
MXG461.15-.. 15 G 1B 0.6 / 1.5 / 3 300 300
MXG461.20-5.0 20 G 11/4B 5 300 300
MXG461.25-8.0 25 G 11/2B 8 300 300
MXG461.32-12 32 G 2B 12 300 300
MXG461.40-20 40 G 21/4B 20 300 300
MXG461.50-30 50 G 23/4B 30 300 300
PN 16 -20...130 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4461
MXG461B15-.. 15 G 1B 0.6 / 1.5 / 3 1000 1000
MXG461B20-5 20 G 11/4B 5 800 800
MXG461B25-8 25 G 11/2B 8 700 700
MXG461B32-12 32 G 2B 12 600 600
MXG461B40-20 40 G 21/4B 20 600 600
MXG461B50-30 50 G 23/4B 30 600 600
PN 16 1…130 °C -20...130 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
Note
Data sheet N4465 N4466
MXG461S15-1.5 – 15 G 1B 1.5 300 300 To be used as 2-port or mixing
valves, not as diverting valves.
Selectable valve characteristic:
equal-percentage or linear. 2)
MXG461S20-5.0 – 20 G 11/4B 5 300 300
MXG461S25-8.0 – 25 G 11/2B 8 300 300
MXG461S32-12 – 32 G 2B 12 300 300
– MXG462S50-30 50 G 23/4B 30 600 600
2-port and 3-port valves fitted with magnetic actuator
Typical applications Valve type Operating voltage Positioning signal Type suffix
– Supply air control with/without cascade
– Fast-acting heat exchanger control

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4211 N4211
VAI61.15-.. VBI61.15-.. 15 Rp 1/2 1.6 / 2.5 / 4 / 6.3 1400 350 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.15-.. – 15 Rp 1/2 1 / 10 1400 350 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.20-.. VBI61.20-.. 20 Rp 3/4 4 / 6.3 1400 350 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.20-.. – 20 Rp 3/4 10 1400 350 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.25-.. VBI61.25-.. 25 Rp 1 10 – – 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.25-.. – 25 Rp 1 6.3 / 16 – – 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.32-.. – 32 Rp 11/4 10 – – – – 1000 350
VAI61.32-.. VBI61.32-.. 32 Rp 11/4 16 – – – – 1000 240
VAI61.32-.. – 32 Rp 11/4 25 – – – – 1000 240
VAI61.40-.. – 40 Rp 11/2 16 – – – – 800 350
VAI61.40-.. VBI61.40-.. 40 Rp 11/2 25 – – – – 800 240
VAI61.40-.. – 40 Rp 11/2 40 – – – – 800 240
VAI61.50-.. – 50 Rp 2 25 – – – – 600 350
VAI61.50-.. VBI61.50-.. 50 Rp 2 40 – – – – 600 240
VAI61.50-.. – 50 Rp 2 63 – – – – 600 240
2-port and 3-port ball valves with rotary actuators
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet

0...10 V, 4...20 mA – – 30 – – SAL61.03T10
Mounting set 1) direct ASK32 ASK31N
PN 6 1...120 °C
DN k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4241
VBF21.40 40 25 30 30 –
VBF21.50 50 40 30 30 –
VBF21.65 65 63 – – 30
VBF21.80 80 100 – – 30
VBF21.100 100 160 – – 30
VBF21.125 125 550 – – 30
VBF21.150 150 820 – – 30
PN 10 1...120 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4233
VBG31.20 20 G 11/4B 6.3 30 30 –
VBG31.25 25 G 11/2B 10 30 30 –
VBG31.32 32 G 2B 16 30 30 –
VBG31.40 40 G 21/4B 25 30 30 –
PN 10 1...120 °C
DN
Rp
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4232
VBI31.20 20 Rp 3/4 6.3 30 30 –
VBI31.25 25 Rp 1 10 30 30 –
VBI31.32 32 Rp 11/4 16 30 30 –
VBI31.40 40 Rp 11/2 25 30 30 –
PN 10 1...120 °C
DN
Rp
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4252
VCI31.20 20 Rp 3/4 6.3 30 30 –
VCI31.25 25 Rp 1 10 30 30 –
VCI31.32 32 Rp 11/4 16 30 30 –
VCI31.40 40 Rp 11/2 25 30 30 –
VBI61..: For noiseless operation, the ∆p
max
 value of 200 kPa should not be exceeded
1) �Mounting sets ASK40, ASK41 for products of other manufacturers: mounting sets for SQK33.. for 3-port and 4-port slipper valves from AXA,

∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]Data sheet N4136
VKF46.40 40 50 1600 – 1600 – – – –
VKF46.50 50 85 1600 – 1600 – – – –
VKF46.65 65 215 1600 – 1600 – – – –
VKF46.80 80 420 – 1600 – 1600 – – –
VKF46.100 100 800 – 1600 – 1600 – – –
VKF46.125 125 1010 – 1000 – 1000 – – –
VKF46.150 150 2100 – – – – 1600 – –
VKF46.200 200 4000 – – – – 1000 – –
VKF46.250 250 6400 – – – – – 1000 –
VKF46.300 300 8500 – – – – – 1000 –
VKF46.350 350 11500 – – – – – 600 –
VKF46.400 400 14500 – – – – – 300 –
VKF46.450 450 20500 – – – – – – 300
VKF46.500 500 21000 – – – – – – 300
VKF46.600 600 29300 – – – – – – 300
PN 16 -10...120 °C
DN k
vs
[m3/h]

∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]Data sheet N4136
VKF46.350TS 350 11500 – – – – – – 1000
VKF46.400TS 400 14500 – – – – – – 1000
VKF46.450TS 450 20500 – – – – – – 1000
VKF46.500TS 500 21000 – – – – – – 1000
VKF46.600TS 600 29300 – – – – – – 1000
Butterfly valves with rotary actuators
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet
Rotation angle 90°
Torque 5 Nm 10 Nm

AC/DC 24 V 3-position 120 – SAL81.00T10
3-position 30 – SAL81.03T10
0...10 V, 4...20 mA 120 – SAL61.00T10
0...10 V, 4...20 mA 30 – SAL61.03T10
Mounting set ASK33 ASK33N
PN 16 -10...120 °C
DN k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
s
[kPa]Data sheet N4131
VKF41.40 40 50 200 500
VKF41.50 50 80 – 500
VKF41.65 65 200 – 500
VKF41.80 80 400 – 500
VKF41.100 100 760 – 500
VKF41.125 125 1000 – 300
VKF41.150 150 2100 – 250
VKF41.200 200 4000 – 125
Elite line
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet 5.5 mm
– Terminal units
– Induction units

AC 24 V 3-position 150 – ü SSB81 SSB81.1
AC/DC 24 V 0...10 V 75 – – SSB61 –
PN 16 1…110 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4845
VVP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 725 400
VVP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 1 / 1.6 725 400
VVP45.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 350 350
VVP45.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 350 350
VVP45.25-.. 25 G 1¼B 6.3 300 300
VXP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 – 400
VXP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 1 / 1.6 – 400
VXP45.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 – 350
VXP45.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 – 350
VXP45.25-.. 25 G 1¼B 6.3 – 300
VMP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 – 400
VMP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.63 / 1 – 400
VMP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 1.6 – 400
VMP45.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 – 350
VMP45.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 – 350
PN 16 1…110 °C
DN
G
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kP a]
∆p
s
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4847
VVP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 700 400 1000 400
VVP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.63 / 1 250 250 500 400
VVP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 1.6 150 150 300 300
VVP47.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 150 150 300 300
VVP47.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 100 100 175 175
VXP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 – 400 – 400
VXP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.63 / 1 – 250 – 400
VXP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 1.6 – 150 – 300
VXP47.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 – 150 – 300
VXP47.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 – 100 – 175
VMP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 – 400 – 400
VMP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.63 / 1 – 250 – 400
VMP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 1.6 – 150 – 300
VMP47.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 – 150 – 300
VVP45..S, VMP45..S with Conex® compression fittings, kvs = 0.63 / 1 / 1.6 / 2.5 m³/h
.. = kvs value
Union nuts for threaded valves
Union nuts for threaded valves See page 9

∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]Data sheet N4842
VVI46.15 15 Rp ½ 2 300 300 300 300 200 200
VVI46.20 20 Rp ¾ 3.5 300 300 300 300 200 200
VVI46.25 25 Rp 1 5 300 300 250 250 200 200
VXI46.15 3) 15 Rp ½ 2 – 300 – 300 – 200
VXI46.20 3) 20 Rp ¾ 3.5 – 300 – 300 – 200
VXI46.25 3) 25 Rp 1 5 – 300 – 300 – 200
VXI46.25T 4) 25 Rp 1 5 – 200 – 200 – 200
Combi valves with actuators
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet 2.5 mm
– Radiators RTN..
STA21.. / STA71..

100
[l/h]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
Data sheet N4855
VPP46.10L0.2 VPP46.10L0.2Q 10 ½ 30 200 15 400 15 400
VPP46.15L0.2 VPP46.15L0.2Q 15 ¾ 30 200 15 400 15 400
VPP46.15L0.6 VPP46.15L0.6Q 15 ¾ 100 575 15 400 15 400
VPP46.20F1.4 VPP46.20F1.4Q 20 1 220 1330 – – 20 400
PN 25 	 1...110 °C
Without pressure
testing points
With pressure

100
[l/h]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
Data sheet N4855
VPI46.15L0.2 VPI46.15L0.2Q 15 ½ 30 200 15 400 15 400
VPI46.15L0.6 VPI46.15L0.6Q 15 ½ 100 575 15 400 15 400
VPI46.20F1.4 VPI46.20F1.4Q 20 ¾ 220 1330 – – 20 400
15
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet 5.5 mm 6.5 mm
 – Terminal units
 – Air handling units

100
[l/h]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
Data sheet N4853
VPI45.15F0.5 VPI45.15F0.5Q 15 Rp ½ 90 620 16 400 – –
VPI45.15F1.5 VPI45.15F1.5Q 15 Rp ½ 290 1730 18 400 – –
VPI45.20F0.9 VPI45.20F0.9Q 20 Rp ¾ 160 1050 16 400 – –
VPI45.20F2 VPI45.20F2Q 20 Rp ¾ 350 2040 22 400 – –
VPI45.25F1.5 VPI45.25F1.5Q 25 Rp 1 280 1720 16 400 – –
VPI45.25F2 VPI45.25F2Q 25 Rp 1 350 2040 22 400 – –
VPI45.32F3 VPI45.32F3Q 32 Rp 1¼ 560 3050 18 400 – –
VPI45.40F7 VPI45.40F7Q 40 Rp 1½ 2355 7105 – – 26 400
VPI45.50F8.5 VPI45.50F8.5Q 50 Rp 2 2664 8586 – – 32 400
Notes
1) For equal-percentage valve characteristic
16
Refrigerant valves

[kPa]Data sheet N4731
M2FP03GX Pilot valve 0.3 1800
PS 45 -40…120 °C
DN Connection Inner 
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
k
vs
 reduced
[m3/h]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4714
MVL661.15-0.4 15 Sleeve ⅝ 0.4 0.25 2500
MVL661.15-1.0 15 Sleeve ⅝ 1 0.63 2500
MVL661.20-2.5 20 Sleeve ⅞ 2.5 1.6 2500
MVL661.25-6.3 25 Sleeve 1⅛ 6.3 4 2500
MVL661.32-12 32 Sleeve 1⅜ 12 7.6 200
PS 53 -40…120 °C
DN Connection Inner 
[mm]
Outer 
[mm]
k
vs
[m3/h]
k
vs
 reduced
[m3/h]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4717
MVS661.25-016N 25 Weldable 22.4 33.7 0.16 0.1 2500
MVS661.25-0.4N 25 Weldable 22.4 33.7 0.4 0.25 2500
MVS661.25-1.0N 25 Weldable 22.4 33.7 1 0.63 2500
MVS661.25-2.5N 25 Weldable 22.4 33.7 2.5 1.6 2500
MVS661.25-6.3N 25 Weldable 22.4 33.7 6.3 4 2500
PN 32 -40…120 °C
DN Connection Inner 
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
Liquid
∆p
max
[kPa]
Gas
∆p
max
[kPa] Data sheet N4722
M3FK15LX06 15 Sleeve ⅝ 0.6 200 800
M3FK15LX15 15 Sleeve ⅝ 1.5 200 800
M3FK15LX 15 Sleeve ⅝ 3 200 800
M3FK20LX 20 Sleeve ⅞ 5 200 800
M3FK25LX 25 Sleeve 1⅛ 8 200 800
M3FK32LX 32 Sleeve 1⅜ 12 200 800
M3FK40LX 40 Sleeve 1⅝ 20 200 800
M3FK50LX 50 Sleeve 2⅛ 30 200 800
PS 43 -40…120 °C
DN Connection Inner 
[inch]
k
vs
[m3/h]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4721
M3FB15LX06/A 15 Sleeve ⅝ 0.6 2200
M3FB15LX15/A 15 Sleeve ⅝ 1.5 2200
M3FB15LX/A 15 Sleeve ⅝ 3 2200
M3FB20LX/A 20 Sleeve ⅞ 5 1800
M3FB25LX/A 25 Sleeve 1⅛ 8 1200
M3FB32LX 32 Sleeve 1⅜ 12 800
17
Definitions
Abbr. Term Unit Definition
Δp Differential pressure kPa Pressure differential between plant sections.